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(F.No 28-110/ 2010 - NBA Dated 02/04/2012)

VPPCOE&VA/OFFICE/2021-22/92D

Women’s Grievance Redressal and Development Cell

CIRCULAR

Internal Complaints Committee
as per

30/08/2021

THE SEXUAL HARSSMENT OF WOMEN AT WORKPLACE
(PREVENTION, PROHIBITION AND REDRESSAL) ACT, 2013

Sr. | Name of the Mobile No. Email id Designation
No. Convener
1 | Dr.Seema 9769900845 Seema.ladhe@pvppcoe.ac.in Convener
Ladhe
2 | Mrs. Prachi 9892415740 pgodbole@pvppcoe.ac.in Member
Godbole
3 | Ms. Manjiri 9819001805 mpathak@pvppcoe.ac.in Member
Pathak
4 | Mrs. 9820061533 | gita6565@gmail.com,gitak@pvppcoe.ac.in Member
Geetanjali
Korgaonkar ,
S | Ms. K. | 8976469083 sailakshmi@pvppcoe.ac.in Member
Sailakshmi
Parvathi
6 | Ms. Vibhavari | 9820323165 vkulkarni@pvppcoe.ac.in Member
Kulkarni
7 | Ms. Varsha 9757311269 vvdange@pvppcoe.ac.in Non-Teaching
Dange Member
8 | Ms. Megha 9930721831 meghabhise@pvppcoe.ac.in Non-Teaching
Bhise Member
9 | Ms. Archana | 9823575291 archanawani@gmail.com NGO and
Wani Social Worker
Member
10 Ms. Birva 9137839391 gangurdebirva@gmail.com Student
Gangurde member
11 Ms. Patil 9820937966 Apurva040122001@gmail.com Student
Apurva Member
Mahendra
(BE-IT)
12 Ms. Shreya | 9969546776 pathakshreya080 1@gmail.com Student
Pathak (TE Member
EXTC)
13. Nabhangi 8104632411 nabhangimhatre4893 1@gmail.com Student
Mhatre (SE Member
COMP)

PROHIBITION AND REDRESSAL) ACT, 2013, dated

Encl: - 1) The Gazette of India; The Sexual Harassment Of W(;{g%h(ggj\yﬁ}(p}gfﬁmvemé@\bf
a

2) University of Mumbai UWDC Circu

March 2017.

1Ch(29

a

gl ceriig and Visup Arts
144922017, Dated 3k} Eastern

Express Highway, Padinashu Len Vasantdada
Patil Marg, Sion. Mumb i

400 022.




